Liabilities for Capital Goods 9,632.23  69.62  213.00   9,850.23   165.75   230.46
Forwards # -   -   -   (2,70,388.57) (5,852.59)  -
Exposure 9,632.23   69.62   213.00   (2,60,538.34) (5,686.84)  230.46

# Includes forwards taken on Commitment items also

As at 31st March, 2023As at 31st March, 2024

(₹ in Lakh)

Level 2: Inputs other than the quoted prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly or
   Indirectly; and

Level 3: Inputs based on unobservable market data.

Foreign Currency Exposure

As at 31st March, 2024 As at 31st March, 2023

The financial instruments are categorised into three levels based on the inputs used to arrive at fair value measurements as described below:

Level 1: Quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities

Level of Input used in Level of Input used in

Reliance New Solar Energy Limited | 39

RELIANCE NEW SOLAR ENERGY LIMITED
Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Sensitivity Analysis of 1% change in exchange rate at the end of reporting period net of hedges

(₹ in Lakh)

USD EUR SGD USD EUR SGD

1% Depreciation in INR

Impact on Equity (96.32)   (0.70)  (2.13)  2,605.38  56.87  (2.30)
Impact on P&L -  -  -  -  -  -
Total (96.32)   (0.70)  (2.13)  2,605.38  56.87  (2.30)

1% Appreciation in INR

Impact on Equity 96.32  0.70  2.13  (2,605.38)  (56.87)  2.30
Impact on P&L -  -  -  -  -  -
Total 96.32  0.70  2.13  (2,605.38)  (56.87)  2.30

b) Credit Risk

c) Liquidity Risk

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars
 Below 3
Months

 3 -6 Months  6 -12 Months  1- 3 Years
 3 - 5
Years

 Above 5 years  Total

Derivatives Liabilities

Forwards -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total -  -  -  -  -  -  -

(₹ in Lakh)

Particulars
 Below 3
Months

 3 -6 Months  6 -12 Months  1- 3 Years
 3 - 5
Years

 Above 5 years  Total

Derivatives Liabilities

Forwards 1,30,391.45  1,37,446.05  8,403.67  -  -  -  2,76,241.17

Total 1,30,391.45  1,37,446.05  8,403.67  -  -  -  2,76,241.17

27

A. Loans given as on 31 March 2024 : NIL

B. Investments made by the company as on 31 March,2024 : Refer note 2